Lockport City School District

130 Beattie Avenue, Lockport, New York 14094-5099

Press Release Embargoed until 6 pm August 3, 2022

LOCKPORT CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT APPOINTS INTERIM-SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

The Lockport City School District Board of Education is pleased to announce the appointment of Mr. Michael Bonnewell as the Interim Superintendent of Schools, due to the pending retirement of Superintendent Mrs. Michelle Bradley.

Mr. Bonnewell previously served for 10 years as the Superintendent of the Albion Central School District and most recently as a substitute administrator in the Lockport City School District. As interim, Mr. Bonnewell will serve until the search process for a new school superintendent is concluded.

Board President Leslie Tobin, commented, "Mr. Bonnewell brings a wealth of administrative experience to the position having served in multiple school districts' leadership positions. The appointment of an interim superintendent will permit the Board of Education to conduct a thoughtful and comprehensive search process for a new Superintendent of Schools".

Dr. Clark J. Godshall, District Superintendent of Orleans/Niagara BOCES, facilitated the search for an interim superintendent.

Mr. Bonnewell's appointment as Interim Superintendent is effective August 15, 2022.

"Pride in Our Past; Faith in Our Future"

We believe: All people can learn. Schools create conditions for success: academically, socially, emotionally, physically and aesthetically. Teaching and learning are the shared responsibility of home, school and community. Our mission is to assure comprehensive learning for all so that each person will be a lifelong learner.